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EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_IMPORTANT:A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION
ULTERIEURE.

ES_IMPORTANTE, LEA Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

PT_IMPORTANTE, RETER PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA: LEIA ATENTAMENTE.

DE_WICHTIG! SORGFALTIG LESEN UND FUR SPATER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

IT_IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE IL PRESENTE MANUALE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO E
LEGGERLO ATTENTAMENTE.




Assembly Instructions

Step 1 Step 2
[ ) Unfold the frame and place it on level floor Install the handle on the frame and tighten the
IT) To assemble the fan wheel on the frame with screws on both sides

the screw of M8*70,its washer and nut. To fasten
the fan wheels with the given tools.

Step 3 Step 4
Align the axle of the bicycle and lock both plastic Adjust the trangle handle screw to change the
locking rings. friction of the wheel

CAUTION WHEN USING:

1.Make sure the trainer is located at a level surface before using.

2.Users should do necessary excises to warm up properly before using.

3.Be careful don't touch the spinning rollers and wheels at all times.

4.Keep both hands on handlebars at all ties and maintain a normal riding position.

5.Check the couplings supporting the rear hub for damage or cracks.

6.Keep children away from product.

7.Make sure all bolts and nuts are securely fastened prior to using.

8.Never brake suddenly while using the trainer. This results in unnecessary wear
and tear to rear tyre and machine.



Instructions d’assemblage

Etape 1 Etape 2
) Dépliez le cadre, et placez-le sur le plancher de Installez la poignée sur le cadre et serrez
niveau. les vis des deux cotés.

I) fixez la roue de ventilateur sur lecadre avec la
vis de M8-70, la rondelle et I'écrou. Pour attacher
les roues de ventilateur avec les outils fournis.

Etape 3 Etape 4
Alignez I'essieu du vélo et serrez les deux anneaux de Ajustez la vis de la poignée triangulaire pour
verrouillage en plastique. modifier le frottement de la roue.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE:

1.Assurez-vous que le support d’entrainement est situé sur une surface plane avant
l'utilisation.

2.Les utilisateurs doivent faire les échauffements recommandés avec I'utilisation du
support d’entrainement.

3.Veuillez ne pas toucher les rouleaux et les roues durant I'utilisation du support
d’entrainement.

4.Gardez toujours vos deux mains sur le guidon et maintenez une position normale de
conduite.

5.Vérifiez régulierement le support d’entrainement afin de vous assurer qu'il ne soit
pas endommagé ou fissuré.

6.Gardez les enfants a I'écart du support d’entrainement.

7.Avant utilisation, assurez-vous que tous les boulons et écrous soient bien vissés.

8.Ne freinez jamais soudainement lorsque vous utilisez le support d’entrainement.
Cela entrainerait une usure inutile du pneu arriere et du support d’entrainement.



Montageanleitung

Schritt 1 Schritt 2

I)Klappen Sie den Rahmen auf und stellen Sie ihn Bringen Sie den Griff am Rahmen an
auf den ebenen Boden. und ziehen Sie die Schrauben auf
I)Montieren Sie das Lifterrad am Rahmen mit der beiden Seitenan.

Schraube M8*70, der Unterlegscheibe und der
Mutter. Die Lifterrader mit dem angegebenen
Werkzeug zu befestigen.

Schritt 3
Richten Sie die Achse des Schritt 4
Fahrrads aus und verriegeln Sie Stellen Sie die Transgriffschraube ein, um

beide Kunststoff-Sicherungsringe.

die Reibung des Rades einzustellen.

BITTE SEIEN SIE VORSICHTIG BEI DER VERWENDUNG:

1. Stellen Sie sicher dass sich der Trainer vor dem Gebrauch auf einer ebenen Flache
befindet.

2. die Benutzer sollten die notwendigen Ubungen durchfiihren, um sich vor dem
Gebrauch richtig aufzuwarmen.

3 Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass Sie zu keiner Zeit die sich drehenden Rollen und Rader
berthren.

4. Halten Sie stets beide Hande am Lenker und behalten Sie eine normale Fahrposition
bei.

5. Uberpriifen Sie die Kupplungen, die die Hinterradnabe stiitzen, auf Beschadigungen
oder Risse.

6. Halten Sie Kinder von dem Produkt fern

7. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern vor der Benutzung sicher befestigt
sind.

8. Bremsen Sie niemals plotzlich, wahrend Sie den Trainer benutzen, da dies zu
unndtigem Verschleild sowohl des Hinterreifens als auch der Maschine fithren kénnte



Instrucciones de montaje

Paso 1

I) Despliegue el marco y coléquelo en el
piso plano y nivelado.

II) Para ensamblar la rueda del ventilador en
el marco, use el tornillo de M8*70, su
arandela yt uerca. Para sujetar las ruedas
del ventilador, use las herramientas
proporcionadas.

Paso 2
Instale la manija en el marco y apriete
los tornillos en los ambos lados.

Paso 3 Paso 4
Alinee el eje de la bicicleta y bloquee los Ajuste el tornillo de la manija triangular
ambos anillos de plastico. para cambiar la friccion de larueda.

PRECAUCION DE USO:

1. Asegurese de que el entrenador esté ubicado en una superficie plana y nivelada antes
de usar el producto.

2.Los usuarios deben hacer los ejercicios adecuados para calentar el cuerpo antes del uso.
3.Tenga cuidado de no tocar los rodillos giratorios y las ruedas giratorias en todo momento.
4. Mantenga las ambas manos en las manijas siempre y mantenga una posicion de
conduccién normal

5.Revise los acoplamientos que soportan el buje trasero en busca de dafios o grietas.
6.Mantenga a los nifios alejados del producto.

7.Asegurese de que todos los pernos y tuercas estén sujetos antes de cada uso.

8. Nunca frene repentemente mientras usa el entrenador. Esto podra causar un
desgaste innecesario del neumatico trasero y dafios de la maquina.



Instru¢cdes de Montagem

Passo 1 Passo 2
Desdobrar a estrutura e coloca-la no

chao nivelado.

Montar a roda da ventoinha na estrutura
com o parafuso de M8*70, a sua anilha e
porca. Fixar as rodas da ventoinha com as
ferramentas indicadas.

Instalar o punho na estrutura e apertar os
parafusos de ambos os lados.

Passo 3 Passo 4

Alinhar o eixo da bicicleta e bloquear os Ajustar o parafuso do punho triangular para
dois anéis de blogueio de plastico. .
mudar o atrito da roda

CUIDADO NA UTILIZACAO:
1. Certifique-se de que o aparelho de treino se encontra numa superficie nivelada antes
de o utilizar.
2. Os utilizadores devem fazer os exercicios necessarios para aguecer adequadamente
antes da utilizacéo.
3. Tenha cuidado para nao tocar nos rolos giratdrios e rodas giratérias.
4. Mantenha sempre ambas as méos no guiador e mantenha uma posi¢ao normal de
conducéo.
5. Verifique os engates que suportam o encaixe traseiro em busca de danos ou
fissuras.
6. Mantenha as criangas afastadas do produto.
7. Certifique-se de que todos os parafusos e porcas estao bem apertados antes de
usar.
8. Nunca freie de repente durante a utilizacdo do aparelho de treino. Isto resulta em
desgaste desnecessario do pneu traseiro e da maquina.



Istruzioni di montaggio

Stepl Step 2
I) Aprire il telaio e posizionarlo su una
superficie piana.

II) Montare la ventola sul telaio con la vite di
M8*70 , la sua rondella e il dado. Fissare le
ruote della ventola con gli strumenti forniti.

Installare la maniglia sul telaio e
stringere le viti su entrambi i lati.

Step 3 wlCp «+
Allineare 'asse della bicicletta e bloccare Regolare la vite della maniglia
entrambi i morsetti di bloccaggio in plastica. triangolare per modificare I'attrito della

ruota.

AVVERTENZE DURANTE L’USO:

1. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo si trovi su una superficie piana prima dell'uso.

2. Gli utenti devono effettuare gli esercizi necessari per riscaldarsi correttamente prima
dell'uso.

3. Prestare attenzione a non toccare i rulli e le ruote rotanti in qualsiasi momento.

4. Tenere entrambe le mani sul manubrio in corrispondenza delle fascette e
mantenere una normale posizione di guida.

5. Controllare che i giunti che supportano il mozzo posteriore non presentino danni o crepe.
6. Tenere i bambini fuori dalla portata del prodotto.

7. Assicurarsi che tutti i bulloni e i dadi siano fissati in sicurezza prima dell'uso.

8. Non frenare improvvisamente durante l'uso del dispositivo. Cid si traduce in un'usura
non necessaria dello pneumatico posteriore e della macchina.



If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care center.
Our contact details are below:

@ 0044-800-240-4004

V |4 enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7TRH
MADE IN CHINA

Sivous avez la moindre question, veuillez
contacter notre centre d'assistance a la
clientele.

Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 0033-1-84166106

Wl |4 aosom@mbhfrance.fr

Importé par:

MH France

2,rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France

Fabriqué en Chine

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte
an unser Kundendienstzentrum.
Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

@ 0049-0(40)-88307530

M service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE:
MH Handel GmbH
Wendenstrafie 309

D-20537 Hamburg

Germany

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con
nuestro Centro de Atenciodn al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

@ 0034-931294512

N atencionclient .
PW( atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.

C/ROC GROS, N°15. 08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE
BALENYA, SPAIN.

B66295775

WWW.AOSOM.ES
ATENCIONCLIENTE@AOSOM.ES

TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor contacte o
nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.
Os nossos dados de contacto sao os seguintes:

@ 0034-931294512

N atencionclient .
PW( atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYA
TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H AS 16:30H)
INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il
nostro centro assistenza clienti.
| nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

@ 0039-0249471447

M clienti@aosom.it
IMPORTATO DA:

AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (MI)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA
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